
 

 

Aymagambetov Erkara Balkarayevich 

1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications: Doctor of 

Economic Sciences 

Disciplines taught: management of master theses / projects 

Time and period of work in this organization: from 1973 to the present 

Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, disciplines taught, and 

etc., full-time or part-time: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, full employment 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught):  

Tempus Project CANQA – «Центрально-Азиатская сеть Гарантии Качества и 

Аккредитации» от 28.04.2008 

Tempus Project PERSEUS – Создание общественно-полезных университетов по 

принципу «Исследование – Наука - Производство» от 28.04.2008. 

Tempus Project KAREC – Новые учебные планы в теории торговли и эконометрики 

от 15.12.2005 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught): 

Основные направления в деятельности Национального фонда Республики Казахстан. 

//Материалы Международной научно-практической конференции. Научная публикация 

«Современные концепции научных исследований». 29-30 апреля 2015г. – М.:ЕСУ. 2015. 

С.85-87 

Энергетикалық менеджмент. Караганда, издательство КарГУ, 10 п.л., 2016, - 160 с. (в 

соавторстве Осик Ю.И.) 

Energy management. Караганда, издательство КарГУ, 9 п.л., 2016, -141 с. (в 

соавторстве  Осик Ю.И.) 

Пути совершенствования деятельности специальных экономически зон в Республике 

Казахстан. Караганда, издательство КЭУК, 10,1 п.л., 2016, -162 с.  (в соавторстве 

Невматулина К.А.) 

Қазақстандағы нәтижелер бойынша мемлекеттік басқару (халықты жұмыспен қамту 

аясының мысалында).  Караганда, издательство КЭУК, 10,5 п.л., 2016, -169 с.  (в 

соавторстве Жетписбаева М.К., Мусатаева А.А.) 

Антикризисное управление как мера по предупреждению банкротства// Материалы 

международной НПК «Будущее современного общества глазами молодежи: правовые, 

финансово-экономические и культурно-нравственные аспекты развития». Караганда, 

КЭУК, 2016, с.292-295 

Ұлттық мақсаты бар мемлекеттің іргесі мызғымайды//«Егемен Қазақстан» 16ақпан 

2016. 0,5 п.л. 

Путь восхождения: от института к университету. //«Казахстанская правда», 9 июля 

2016 г. 0,8 п.л. 

Ways of Improving the Efficiency of the Organization of Business Activity in Tourism on 

the Basis of Cluster Development of the Territory.  Volume 10, Issue 3, September, 2016: 



Northern Perspectives on Contemporary Business and Economic Issues – 1. (в соавторстве 

Фернадез-Грела М., Беспаева Р.).  

Approbation of combined approach to identification of depressive regions.  Journal of 

Advanced Research in Law and Economics.  Vol 8 No 1 (2017): JARLE Volume VIII Issue 1 

(23) Spring 2017. (в соавторстве Жайлауов Е.).  

Model of sustainable development of tourism industry in Kazakhstan (regional 

perspective). Public policy and administration. Vol. 16, No 2 / 2017, p. 179–197 . (в 

соавторстве Беспаева Р.). 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume: The chairman of Public council of the Karaganda region, the Chairman of 

the Karaganda regional territorial election commission, the chairman of public council on fight 

against corruption at KOF "N r Otan", the member of Disciplinary council of the RK Agency 

for civil service in the Karaganda region 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Aubakirova Gulbanu Tursynovna 

1 Education: higher education 1. «English language teacher of high school» Almaty 

Pedagogical Institute of Foreign Languages, 2. «Economic» Karaganda Economic University 

Kazpotrebsoyuz,  Candidate of Philosophy Science., associate professor of VAK, Associate 

Professor of KEUK 

Academic experience: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz - 37 years 

Disciplines taught:  Foreign language (professional), Academic writing 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

«Science Direct and Scopuc Training» 4 December 2012  in volume 6 hours. Certificate, 

KEUK 

 «New Using Professional English in use Series » 17 January 2013 in volume 3 hours 

Certificate, KEUK 

«Introduction to teaching English for socializing within banking and finance context » 16 

June 2014 in volume 3 hours Certificate, KEUK 

«About the subject of the notion differentiated instructions in The context of teaching 

English in heterogeneous groups» from 08 January 2016 in volume 3 hours Certificate, KEUK. 

«Business English and communication» from 20  January 2016 in volume 3 hours 

Certificate, KEUK. 

«Проблемы методического аспекта полиязычного образования в системе средней и 

высшей школы» from 18 to 22 April 2016 in volume 58 hours Certificate, KSTU. 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

«Green economy – new vector of the innovation development in Kazakhstan». Collection 

of works of international science – practical conference « Integration of financial markets in the 

Single Economic Space of the Eurasian Economic Community: preconditions, condition and 

development paths » - Astana, 2013, p. 252 – 255. 

«Проблемы и перспективы развития зелёной экономики в Казахстане». Materials of 

the International Scientific and Practical Conference « Prospective education science and 

technology -2013»- Czech Republic, 2013, p.43 – 47. 

«Инновационное развитие Казахстана в рамках реализации зелёной экономики: 

проблемы и пути решения». Collection of scientific articles on the results of the international 

scientific - practical conference «Innovative potential, state and development tendencies in 

economics, project management, education, political science, jurisprudence, psychology, 

ecology, medicine, philology, philosophy, sociology, engineering, physics, mathematics»- 

Russia, 2013, p. 345 – 347. 

«Sustainability development  - new innovation vector in the Republic of Kazakhstan». 

Middle East Journal of Scientific Research -  Russia, Scopus, 2013, p. 154-157. 

«Теоретико – методологические основы управления человеческими ресурсами в 

реализации инновационного развития Казахстана». Journal Vestnik KEU: Economics, 

Philosophy, Pedagogy, Jurisprudence - Karaganda, KEUK, 2013, №4 (30), p. 81-84. 

«Анализ и влияние диверсификации отраслей экономики на управление 

человеческими ресурсами в Казахстане». International Scientific Conference «Kazakstan 



Studies - 8» on the topic of « Self-identification of Kazakhstan: past, present, future » - Astana, 

2013, p. 334 – 342. 

«Управление закупками на предприятии». Journal Vestnik KEU: Economics, 

Philosophy, Pedagogy, Jurisprudence -Karaganda, KEUK, 2015, №4 (39), p.96-100 

«Modern trends of regional bank system in the context of globalization». 16th International 

Scientific Conference Globalization and Its Socio-Economic Consequences University of Zilina, 

The Faculty of Operation and Economics of Transport and Communication, Department of 

Economics, 2016. p.59-65 

«Управление человеческими ресурсами в условиях индустриально – 

инновационного развития Казахстана». Karaganda, KEUK, 2016, Monograph. p.220 ISBN 

978-601-235-057-9 

«Questions of Tax Harmonization in EAEC countries». World Wide Journal of 

Multidisciplinary Research and Development, India, 2016, p.208-216 

«Problems and perspectives of tax harmonization in EAEC countries». International 

Journal of Environmental and science education, Turkey, 2016. p.207-214 

«The current state and forecast of food production during the industrial and innovative 

development of Kazakhstan». Journal of advanced research in law and economics, Romania, 

Volume 7, Issue 3(17), 2016. p.543-564 

Interdisciplinary connections in the  process of teaching in institution of higher educational 

institutions // International Scientific and Practical Conference « Modern tendencies of language 

training of competitive specialists in conditions of economic integration ». Karaganda, KEUK – 

p.292-294 - 15 November 2012. 

«The potential of information technologies in education» // Materials of the 5th 

International Scientific and Practical Conference « Pedagogy and psychology in the context of 

modern studies of the problems of personal development », Makhachkala, Ltd « Approbation », 

2014. 

«Художественно-эстетические функции идиоэтнических собственных имен» // 

International Scientific and Practical Conference «Problems of Philology, Culturology and Art 

Studies in the Light of Modern Studies». Makhachkala Scientific and practical journal 

№9(24),2014 

 «The potential of information technologies in education»  // Materials of the XVI 

International Scientific and Practical Conference, Poland 7-15.02.2015 

«Tendencies of the devition in education» // International Scientific and Practical 

Conference. Sheffield, United Kingdom 07.05.2015 

Materials of the XVI International Scientific and Practical Conference. «The potential of 

information technologies in education». Poland, 2015, p.  6-8, 0,2 p.l. 

International Scientific and Practical Conference.  «Tendencies of the devition in 

education». Sheffield, United Kingdom 2015, p. 63-67, 0,3 p.l. 

International Science Center Olimp». International competition:  «Best Research Work 

2015» «Scientific integration» Proper Names as Language Relevants of National Culture. 

Moscow  2015, 0,3 p.l. 

I International Scientific and Practical Conference «Philological aspect»  Anthroponyms as 

ethnomarketing and artistic-visual language means of artistic text. Nizhny Novgorod (RINC) 

2015,  p.48-50, 0.2 p.l. 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 

 



 

Baigurenova Mariyam Ahmetzhanovna 

1. Education: 1. Accountant-economist, Karaganda Cooperative Institute of the 

Centrosoyuz, 1970; 2. Kiev State University (graduate school) 1970-1973  3.  Teacher of 

Political Economy, Karaganda Cooperative Institute of the Centrosoyuz, 1973, Candidate of 

Economic Sciences,  specialty 08.00.01 – Political Economy; 5. Associate Professor of 

Economic Theory, 2000. 

Academic experience: Karaganda Economic University of Kazpotrebsoyuz -  42 years old 

Disciplines taught «State regulation of the real economy», «The organization of 

administrative activity in local governments z) 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- advanced training course in CHU Research Institute of Regional Development 

«Управление и бюджетирование по результатам в общественном секторе экономики», 16-

26 January 2017;  

- Местное самоуправление в РК и вызовы современного общества, Turan-Astana, Astana city, 

16.10-21.10.2017. 
3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

«Зарубежный опыт развития местного самоуправления».// International Scientific 

Journal « Science and the world » (№11(51), November) Volgograd city. Global Impact Factor, 

Australia, 2017; 

Факторы конкурентоспособности в экономике Казахстана (соавторстве)//Vestnik 

KEU, №3, 2016 p.18-21; 

Еңбек нарығындағы жұмыспен қамту саясатының бағдарлары: Қазақстан тәжірибесі 

//MNP conference «Problems and prospects of industrial and innovative development in the 

Unified Energy System of Ukraine». (in co-authorship)  11 December 2014 0,3 p.l 

Теоретические аспекты развития гражданского общества на современном этапе //« 

Global challenges to modern society in XXI ": new opportunities, development prospects, 

strategy of action». – Karaganda, 2016 (in co-authorship). p.326-328 

Модернизация системы образования и перспективы использования  М-learning в 

учебном процессе.// Material MNMK «Open distance education as a form of manifestation of 

globalization: experience, problems and development prospects». Karaganda, 2016. p. 46-48. (in 

co-authorship). 0,2 p.l. 

Мемлекеттік қызмет этикасы. Оқу құралы.  (в соавт.) //Karaganda, 2013. p. 137. 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 

 



 

 

Bugubayeva Roza Olzhabayevna 

1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications: Candidate of 

Economic Sciences 

Disciplines taught: management of master theses / projects 

Time and period of work in this organization: from 1984 to the present 

Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, disciplines taught, and 

etc., full-time or part-time: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, full employment 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught):  

Course on professional development in KNU of T. Shevchenko "Green business",  

Training at the Kiev national university of T.G. Shevchenko according to the program of 

a course "Modern technologies of green business». 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- The social policy in the republic of Kazakhstan: its efficensy and impact of the 

socialstability development - International Economic Society, Scopus. Volume 10, Issue 4, 

December 2016; 

- Model of sustainable development of tourism industry in Kazakhstan. Public policy and 

administration, Scopus. – USA. – Volume 16. – No 2. – 2017. – p. 179-197; 

- Искусство точных траекторий.  // Наука и образование . (РФ) - 2012. - №4. - С. 24; 

- «Дистанционные технологии в подготовке бакалавров по экономическим 

специальностям: опыт КЭУК». Материалы международной научно-методической 

конференции «Новiтнi освiтнi технологii: проблеми, розвиток та досвiд впроважденння» 

стр. 265, Полтава 2012; 

- Государственная политика регулирования человеческого капитала. //Вестник 

КЭУ. №1 (36).- Караганды, 2015. С.69; 

- «Проблемы и перспективы реализации компетентностного подхода при 

проектировании программ высшего образования» Современное образование 2 (98 2015) ; 

- «Академическая мобильность студентов как составляющая международных 

интеграционных процессов в системе высшего образования Казахстана» Высшая школа 

Казахстана №1/2016; 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Gimranova Galiya Ilyasovna 

1. Education: 1. Economist, Ural State University name M.Gorkogo, 1991.; 2. Karaganda 

Economical University Kazpotrebsoyuz (graduate student), 3.  Teacher of the Department of 

Economic Theory and the State-local government; 4. Candidate of Economic Sciences, specialty 

08.00.01 – Economic theory, 2004, assistant professor; 5. Dean of the Faculty of Economics and 

Management 2006 to present time; 6. Professor of the Department of Economic Theory and the 

State-local government, 2014. 

Academic experience: Karaganda University of Economics Kazpotrebsoyuz 26 years. 

Disciplines taught: Microeconomic, macroeconomic analysis, management of master 

theses / projects 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- «Modern technologies of green business», KEU Branch of the Faculty of Economics, 

Kiev National University name T.G.Shevchenko Doctor of Economic Sciences, Professor 

Bazilevich V.D., Kupalova G.A.,14-22 September 2016; 

- advanced training course in CHU Research Institute of Regional Development 

«Управление и бюджетирование по результатам в общественном секторе экономики», 16-

26 January 2017  

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught:    

Social Policy in the Republic of Kazakhstan: Its Efficiency and Impact on Social Stability 

Development //International Journal of Economic Perspectives (ISSN:1307-1637) Online 

Contents. Volume 10, Issue 4. December 2016 

Влияние нефтегазовой промышленности на экономику. // Financial Newsletter №2 

(33), 2016. p.101-109 

Ecological education as the integral component of the higher education in modern society.  

// High School of Kazakhstan, Bologna process Kazakhstan. 2016, p.28- 0,7 p.l. 

The main directions of social policy in the developed countries – conclusions for the CIS 

countries (Kudaspayev К.). – MNPK «Actual problems of social and economic development of 

enterprises, industries, complexes» Krasnoyarsk city Scientific and Innovation Center, 2013. 

p.111-118 

Problems of ensuring food security in Kazakhstan.// MNP – conference «Actual problems 

of the labor economy in agriculture» 27-30 June 2014 Bashkir State University Ufa city 

Competence-based approach by preparation and revenues to public service of graduates of 

specialty «PLM».//« Improving the quality of education and training of competitive specialists in 

the context of globalization»: Materials of the International Teaching and Methodological 

Conference 26-27 May 2016  Т1. Karaganda:KEUK. p. 332-336  

Harmonization of tax systems //« Global challenges to modern society in XXI ": new 

opportunities, development prospects, strategy of action». – Karaganda, 2016 (in co-authorship.). 

p.279-282  



Economic and history-chesky prerequisites of creation of special economic zones// 

Fundametal and applied science – 2015. International Scientific and Practical Conference. 

England, Sheffield city, 30 October – 7 November 2015 (in co-authorship.) 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Yertysbaeva Gaukhar Nurlanovna 

1 Education: the teacher of English and French languages, the candidate of pedagogical 

sciences. 

Disciplines taught: professionally oriented English, business English. 

Time and period work in this organization – 5 years. 

2 Academic experience: Karaganda State University named after E.A. Buketov. 

Disciplines taught: Foreign language (professional). 

Full employment. 

Non-academic experience: company or legal entity, name, a brief description of the 

situation (full employment, part-time work). 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

“Professional development workshops”, 29 May 2012. 

“Using Professional English in Use Series”, 17 January 2013. 

“Introduction to teaching English for socializing within banking and finance context”, 16 

June 2014. 

“Business English and Communication”, 20 January  2016. 

“Проблемы методического аспекта полиязычного образования в системе средней и 

высшей школы”, 18-22 April 2016. 

“Ересектерге ағылшын тілін оқыту үдерісі: ақпараттық-технологиялардың 

тиімділігі”, 25 November 2016. 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

“English as one of the most significant languages for Kazakhstan”, G-Global, 23 

December 2016., co-authors: Zhunusova A.K., Lapina I.V., Shtrikker A.V., Yarema Т.V. 

“The process of pedagogical culture formation in the future social worker”, International 

Journal of environmental and science education №12, 24 May 2016., co-authors:: Minzhanov 

N.A.  

“Professional training of social workers: development of professionally significant 

qualities in the future social workers”, International Journal of environmental and science 

education №10, 18 июля 2016г., co-authors: Minzhanov N.A, Abdakimova M.K. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Zhanbekova Zamzegul Khamzayevna 

1. Education: 1. Economist. Karaganda State University, 1991; 2. Teacher of Economic 

Disciplines, Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz; 3. Candidate of Economic 

Sciences, 2009, Specialty 08.00.01 – Economic theory; 3. Associate Professor of Economics, 

2011 г. 

Academic experience: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz - 15 years 

Disciplines taught: «Public service in foreign countries», «State (public) service in the 

modern world: comparative analysis», «Management of housing and communal services» 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- Местное самоуправление в РК и вызовы современного общества, Turan-Astana, 

Astana city, 16.10-21.10.2017. 

- Professional development in the specialty State Institution « Apparatus of the akimat of 

Karaganda region », 25.04.2016 -16.05.2016  

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

Social Policy in the Republic of Kazakhstan: Its Efficiency and Impact on Social Stability 

Development //International Journal of Economic Perspectives (ISSN:1307-1637) Online 

Contents. Volume 10, Issue 4. December 2016;  

«Зарубежный опыт развития местного самоуправления».// International Scientific 

Journal « Science and the world » (№11(51), November) Volgograd city Global Impact Factor, 

Australia, 2017;  

Факторы конкурентоспособности в экономике Казахстана (соавторстве)//Вестник 

КЭУ, №3, 2016 г. с.18-21 

Модернизация системы образования и перспективы использования  М-learning в 

учебном процессе.// Material MNMK «Open distance education as a form of manifestation of 

globalization: experience, problems and development prospects». Karaganda, 2016. p. 46-48. (in 

co-authorship). 0,2 p.l. 

Indicators estimates of threats to food security.//”Trends of modern science – 2015”. 

MISPC. May 30-June 7, 2015. Sheffild/ 2015. 59-61 P. 0,2 п.л. 

State support and measures to ensure food security in Kazakhstan/Materials of the XII 

International scientific and practical сonference Areas of scientific thought- 2016/2017 92-97 pp. 

0,4 p.l. 

Мемлекеттік теория басқару. Tutorial // Karaganda. 2015 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 



 
Zhetpisbayeva Mukhtarima Kaskatayevna 

1. Education: 1. Economist of trade, Karaganda Cooperative Institute of the Centrosoyuz, 

1972; 2. Teacher of Economics, Moscow Cooperative Institute, Pedagogical faculty, 1973; 3. 

Candidate of Economic Sciences, 1982, Specialty 08.00.01 – Political Economy; 3. Assistant 

professor of economic theory, 1986 

Academic experience: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz - over 40 years 

Disciplines taught:  «Theory and practice of public administration», «Economy of public 

sector» 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- «Современные технологии зеленого бизнеса», KEU Branch of the Faculty of Economics, 

Kiev National University name T.G.Shevchenko Doctor of Economic Sciences, Professor 

Bazilevich V.D., Kupalova G.A.,14-22 September 2016; 

- advanced training course in CHU Research Institute of Regional Development 

«Управление и бюджетирование по результатам в общественном секторе экономики», 16-

26 January 2017 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

Social Policy in the Republic of Kazakhstan: Its Efficiency and Impact on Social Stability 

Development //International Journal of Economic Perspectives (ISSN:1307-1637) Online 

Contents. Volume 10, Issue 4. December 2016 

Реализация положений Болонского процесса в Казахстане // The Bologna process in the 

SNG countries. – Yerevan: ENGU. - 2013.- №1- p.24  

Проблемы обеспечения продовольственной безопасности в Казахстане. // Actual 

problems of the labor economy in agriculture. – UFA:  Bashkir State University.-  2014.- №3 - p. 

25 

State  regulation of economy competitiveness: methods and mechanism (в соавторстве). // 

Vestnik KEU. №1(36). - 2014. - p.107 

Оценка развития промышленного сектора экономики в Республике Казахстан (в 

соавторстве). // Vestnik KEU. - №2(37). 2015.- p.7 

Государственное регулирование конкурентоспособности экономики: методы и 

механизмы. // Vestnik KEU. - №1. -  2015. – С.11 

Оценка развития промышленного сектора в экономике Республики Казахстан. // 

Vestnik KEU, №2, 2015. 0,3/0,2 p.l. 

Тенденции бюджетного финансирования образования в РК.// Vestnik KEU –   2016 . -

№ 2.-  p.9 

Компетентностный подход при подготовке и поступлении на гос.службу 

выпускников специальности «ГМУ».// «Improving the quality of education and training of 

competitive specialists in the context of globalization»: Materials of the International educational 

and methodical conference. 26-27 May 2016 Т1. Karaganda: KEUK. 332-336 

Гармониза-ция налоговых систем. //« Global challenges to modern society in XXI ": 

new opportunities, development prospects, strategy of action». – Karaganda, 2016 (in co-

authorship). p.279-282  

Проблемы обеспечения продовольственной безопасности в Казахстане  



(в соавторстве). –  MNPK «Actual problems of the labor economy in agriculture. 27-30 June 

2014  – Bashkir State University. Ufa city 

Education as a factor of economic growth.// Russia, Moscow January, 2016, p. 115-118 

Взаимодействие  государства и общества на современном этапе. (колл.монография). -  

Karaganda: KEUK. -2016. – p.169. 

Қазақстандағы  нәтижелер бойынша  мемлекеттік басқару (халықты жұмыспен қамту 

аясының мысалында) (колл.монография). – Karaganda: KEUK. -2016. – p.169. 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Zhidkoblinova Olesya Vladimirovna 
1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications: doctor PhD 

Disciplines taught: Administrative economy, Administrative economy in the system of 

regional development 

Time and period of work in this organization: from 2009 to the present 

Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, disciplines taught, and 

etc., full-time or part-time: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, full employment  

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught):  

- Seminar (72 hours) "Government procurement" (January, 2018) 

- "Application of economic-mathematical models in economy and business" (15.01-

24.01.2018) Karaganda economic university of Kazpotrebsoyuz 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught): 

1. Проблемы развития туристской отрасли в Республике Казахстан // Вестник 

университета Казахского национального университета имени Аль-Фараби. Серия 

экономическая. - 2014. - №1. – С. 161-170; 

2. Main areas of state regulation in tourism sector // International Conference «Science: 

Integrating Theory and Practice». – Bozeman city, Montana, USA. – 2014. – P. 493-495; 

3. Модель механизма реализации государственной туристской политики в 

Казахстане // Управление мегаполисом. – 2014. – №2. – С.67-71; 

4. Зарубежный опыт государственной политики развития сферы туризма: 

сравнительный анализ // Вестник КЭУ. – 2014. - №2. - С. 20-25; 

5. Оценка эффективности современной государственной политики развития сферы // 

Вестник ЕНУ им.Гумилева Л.Н. – 2014. - №3(100). – С.10-17; 

6. Государственно-частное партнерство в туризме // Материалы международной 

НПК «Проблемы и перспективы индустриально-инновационного развития в Евразийском 

экономическом союзе (ЕАЭС)» // – г.Караганда, КЭУК. – 2014. – С. 84-88; 

7. Электронное правительство как инструмент государственного управления: опыт 

Канады // Материалы международной НПК «Организация Объединенных Наций: 

глобальная дипломатия в меняющемся мире» //. – г. Караганда, КЭУК. – 2015. – 153-155; 

8. Маркетинг в системе государственного управления // Материалы международной 

конференции «Актуальные проблемы в современной науке и пути их решения» // Россия, 

г.Москва. – 2016. – С.48-50; 

9. National tourism sector development policy // Materiály XII mezinárodní vědecko – 

praktická conference «Moderní vymoženosti vědy - 2016»//. – Praha, Czech. – 2016. – P.71-77; 

10. Public-private partnership as a tool of public tourism sector administration // Journal of 

Environmental Management and Tourism. - 2016. - Issue 2(14), Volume VII – P.250-256.9 

Краткое перечисление новых профессиональных, опытно-конструкторских разработок, 

авторство или соавторство в научных или опытно-конструкторских разработках. 

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 Kenzhebaeva Saniya Kuzairovna 
1 Education: higher education, Candidate of Pedagogical Sciences, assistant professor 

(13.00.08 Theory and Methods of Professional Education); qualification: «the teacher-researcher 

on pedagogics and psychology»;  Time and period work in KEUK: 11,5 years, from 1 September 

2005  to the present. 

Academic experience: Karaganda Pedagogical Institute, Karaganda State University. 

E.A. Buketov;  

Disciplines taught: Psychology, Methods and technologies of teaching in higher 

education: Psychology;  

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

Certificate of the participant of the Republican training seminar on the topic «Проблемы 

имплементации ЕСТS в образовательный процесс», organized by the Ministry of Education 

and Science of Kazakhstan in period  31.03-01.04.2016.  

A. Certificate of the participant of the International seminar Erasmus+ Kazakhstan « 

Student-oriented training: modern approaches and tools» in period 8-9 June 2016 Almaty 

city. 

B. Certificate of completion « Improving the quality of education in world educational 

practice», organized by the Ministry of Education and Science of Kazakhstan and  Academy 

of Pedagogical Sciences of the Republic of Kazakhstan, extradited 25 October 2016. 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

A. Kenzhebaeva S.K, Otynshina G.S. Введение в педагогическую профессию.- 

Karaganda: KEUK, 2016.-10 p.l.,  

B. Kenzhebaeva S.K. Методы и технологии психосоциальной работы.- Tutorial.-

Karaganda: KEUK, 2016.- 146 p. – 8 p.l. 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development: Grant of the Ministry of Education and 

Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan for conducting a scientific research on the topic: 

«Содержательно-технологические аспекты подготовки будущих социальных работников к 

работе с детьми сиротами» - в составе группы. 

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Klishina Marina Vasilyevna 

1. Education: Moscow State University name M.V.Lomonosova – specialty: philosophy, 

qualification: teacher of philosophy. Second higher education - legal education. Academy 

"Femida" – specialty: jurisprudence. 2005 

Graduate school: Moscow State University name M.V.Lomonosova – specialty: 

philosophy, qualification: teacher of philosophy. 

Academic degree: Candidate of Philology Science (1986г.) – specialty 09.00.01 

«Dialectical and historical materialism». 

Academic title: Assistant professor 1992 

Disciplines experience: History and philosophy of science 

I work in KEU Kazpotrebsoyuz from 1 august 1973. 

Academic experience: from 1973 – to the present – Karaganda Economic University 

Kazpotrebsoyuz, 1980-1982 Moscow State University name M.V.Lomonosova, Faculty of 

Mechanics and Mathematics on a per hour basis. 

2. Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

Training: 

- 06.092014-25.10.2014 – lecture course «Introduction of innovations and 

commercialization of scientific projects» (DPDO KEUK), 36 hours; 

- 28.11.2016-08.12.2016 – lecture course « Development of mass open online courses. 

Stage of creation of media content», 36 hours; 

 Membership in professional organizations - the trade union of the Karaganda Economic 

University Kazpotrebsoyuz. 

Awards and Prizes: 

а) Scientific and expert group certificate. ANK, Karaganda region, 2015 

б) Certificate of honor MON RK in connection with 50th anniversary KEUK, 2016 

Participation in research projects: 

- Participation in the grant topic: «Interethnic peace and harmony is a historical asset, the 

most important resource for the further development of the country» on the implementation of 

the contract on public procurement №94 from 13 March 2013 with State Institution «Department 

of Internal Policy of the Karaganda Region». 

- The head of the initiative group: «The role of socio-political disciplines in the 

development of citizenship, inter-ethnic harmony and inter-confessional tolerance of student 

youth», 2016-2018 

3. The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

Publications: 

I. Monograph: 

Klishina М.V., Klishina Е.А. Неиндустриальной инновационной социальной 

экономике инновационное образование: KEUK, 2013.- p. 224.  

II.Training manual: 

1. Philosophy. Tutorial – KEUK. Karaganda, 2014. –  p. 224.  

2. History of political and legal doctrines. Tutorial – KEUK. Karaganda, 2015. – p. 339. 

(co-author. Abilov K.J, Klishina Е.А.) 

3. Religious Studies. Tutorial – KEUK. Karaganda, 2016. – p. 223.  



4.Acmeology. Tutorial – KEUK. Karaganda, 2016. – p.128. (co-author. Seifullina G.R.) 

5. History and philosophy of science. Tutorial – KEUK. Karaganda, 2016. – p. 222. 

III.Article: 

Tyagnibedina O.S., Klishina M.V. Эффекты массовой коммуникации: спираль 

молчания и теория информационного дефицита // «Philosophical readings dedicated to the 

memory of the famous Kazakh philosopher, doctor of philosophical sciences, professor, 

researcher in the field of methodology and philosophy of science, philosophy of education and 

patriotic education  Kasenova Baltas Kasenovich: Materials of the International Scientific and 

Theoretical Conference, 25 апреля 2014. – Karaganda, 2014. -0,3 p.l. 

Klishina М.V., Kinsfather A.S. Религия и искусство // International Scientific and 

Practical Conference «Religion in the Modern World: Forming a Culture of Interethnic and 

Inter-Confessional Communication, Overcoming the Impact of Religious Extremism and 

Terrorism».- Republic of Kazakhstan , Karaganda 08 April 2016.  p.41-45 

Klishina М.V., Amangeldin R. Толерантность как феномен культуры. // International 

Scientific and Practical Conference «Religion in the Modern World: Forming a Culture of 

Interethnic and Inter-Confessional Communication, Overcoming the Impact of Religious 

Extremism and Terrorism», Republic of Kazakhstan , Karaganda 08 April 2016.  p. 114-117 

Klishina М.V., Кульмагамбетова Д. Казахстанская модель межэтнического и 

межконфессионального согласия // International Scientific and Practical Conference «Religion 

in the Modern World: Forming a Culture of Interethnic and Inter-Confessional Communication, 

Overcoming the Impact of Religious Extremism and Terrorism», Republic of Kazakhstan , 

Karaganda 08 April 2016. p. 123-125 

Klishina М.V., Chebotareva Yu.M. Культура межэтнического общения в 

современном обществе // International Scientific and Practical Conference «Religion in the 

Modern World: Forming a Culture of Interethnic and Inter-Confessional Communication, 

Overcoming the Impact of Religious Extremism and Terrorism», Republic of Kazakhstan , 

Karaganda 29 April 2016. p. 125-125 

Klishina М.V. Vasileva E. Светская и религиозная духовность // International 

Scientific and Practical Conference «Religion in the Modern World: Forming a Culture of 

Interethnic and Inter-Confessional Communication, Overcoming the Impact of Religious 

Extremism and Terrorism», Republic of Kazakhstan , Karaganda 08 April 2016 года. p. 150-152 

Klishina М.V., Alzhebaeva A.N.., Психологические особенности вовлечения в 

нетрадиционные религиозные объединения//International Scientific and Practical Conference 

«Religion in the Modern World: Forming a Culture of Interethnic and Inter-Confessional 

Communication, Overcoming the Impact of Religious Extremism and Terrorism», Republic of 

Kazakhstan , Karaganda 08 April 2016. p. 209-213 

Klishina М.V., Volodina E. Экстремизм, сепаратизм и международный терроризм 

//International Scientific and Practical Conference «Religion in the Modern World: Forming a 

Culture of Interethnic and Inter-Confessional Communication, Overcoming the Impact of 

Religious Extremism and Terrorism», Republic of Kazakhstan , Karaganda 08 апреля 2016 

года. 1 том. с. 240-243 

Klishina М.V., Klishina Е.А., Murgayazova V. Формирование гражданской позиции 

студентов вузов в условиях ценностного кризиса //International Scientific and Practical 

Conference «Religion in the Modern World: Forming a Culture of Interethnic and Inter-

Confessional Communication, Overcoming the Impact of Religious Extremism and Terrorism», 

Republic of Kazakhstan , Karaganda 08 апреля 2016 года.-2 том.с.29-35. 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 



 
Minzhanov Nurlan Adilbaevich  

1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications, disciplines 

taught, time and period work in this. 

Higher education of pedagogical, Karaganda Pedagogical Institute 1978, jurisprudence 

Academy «Femida» 2006 

Doctor of pedagogical science, professor  

The fundamentals of professional and pedagogical communication 

Working hours in KEUK: from  2010 to the present. Full employment. 

2 Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, taught disciplines, 

etc., full-time or part-time work. 

Karaganda Academy of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic name of. 

B.Beisenova from 1982 to 2010 years. teacher, associate professor, head of the department of 

management and psychology. Full employment. 

            3 Non-academic experience: a company or a legal entity, name, a brief description of the 

situation (full employment, part-time work). - No 

             4 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

 - Certificate of completion of the refresher course in KEUK from 15 to 23 May 2014. On 

topic «Методика разработки учебных презентации в ВУЗе» in volume 24 hours; 

- Certificate of completion of the refresher course at the International Kazakh-

Turkish University name Hodzhi Ahmet Yasawi from 21-23 April 2016. On topic  

«Диагностика и планирование педагогического процесса» in volume 12 hours.   

5 Membership in professional organizations. 

KEUK member 

6 Awards and Prizes. 

Medals of the Ministry of Internal Affairs. 

The best teacher of the university 2015.  

7 Activities in the service sector (within and outside the institution). - No 

8 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

-   Юридическая педагогика Республики Казахстан. Karaganda Economic University 

Kazpotrebsoyuz. Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, 2012 .- p.178. 

- Отбасы және балалармен әлеуметтік жұмыс. учебное пособие. Отбасы және 

балалармен әлеуметтік жұмыс:Оку құралы/ N.A. Minzhanov, S.S. Isina – Karaganda: 

Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, 2013.- p.167. 

- Подготовка социальных работников: monograph. Karaganda: KEUK, 2013. – p. 158. 

- Әлеуметтік жұмыстың әдістері және технологиялары. Tutorial. Karaganda: 

Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, 2014. – p.158. 

- Формирование профессиональной культуры личности. monograph. Karaganda. 

Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz,  2014. – p.208. 

 - Методика преподавания специальных дисциплин. Tutorial. Karaganda Economic 

University Kazpotrebsoyuz,  2014.- p.159. 

- Әлеуметтік жұмыстың әдістері және технологиялары. Electronic textbook. № 519. 

26.03.2015. 



- Отбасы және балалармен әлеуметтік жұмыс. Electronic textbook. № 520. 26.03.2015. 

- Личность как субъект управленческого аспекта педагогической деятельности. 

International Journal of Experimental Education. Impact factor RINC – 0,532. № 4. 2015. М. 

p.308-311. 

- Отбасы және балалармен әлеуметтік жұмыс: Monograph. - Karaganda:  PRINT 

SHOP, 2016. – p.169. 

Әлеуметтік жұмыстың әдістері және технологиялары:  Monograph. - Karaganda:  

PRINT SHOP, 2016. – p.184. 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development:  

Head of Research Project:  «Содержательно-технологические аспекты подготовки 

будущих социальных работников к работе с детьми сиротами», implemented in the 

framework of grant financing of scientific research  on 2015-2017 years Ministry of Education 

of Sciences of the Republic of Kazakhstan. 

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume. - No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Mulikova Saltanat Altaevna 

          1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications, disciplines taught, 

time and period work in this. 

            Higher education, historical 

Doctor of Pedagogical Sciences 

            Pedagogy 

Working hours in KEUK from 2007 to the present. 

Full employment 

         2 Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, taught disciplines, etc., 

full-time or part-time work. 

Moscow State Historical and Archival Institute 

Karaganda State University. E.A. Buketov 

Full employment 

3 Non-academic experience: a company or a legal entity, name, a brief description of the 

situation (full employment, part-time work). - Head of Documentation Support Service 

Full employment 

4 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- Diploma of Doctor of Pedagogical Sciences 

5 Membership in professional organizations. 

KEUK member 

6 Awards and Prizes. 

«The best teacher of the university of Kazakhstan 2013» 

7 Activities in the service sector (within and outside the institution). - No 

8 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

1. Minzhanov N.A., Mulikova S.A., Abdakimova M.K., Kenzhebaeva S.K. Подготовка 

социальных работников. Monograph. – Karaganda: KEUK, 2013. – 10 p.l.  

2. Mulikova S.A. Основы формирования информационно-аналитической культуры 

студентов вуза: Monograph. – Karaganda: LLP «SANAT-Printing», 2014. – 11,5 p.l. 

3. Mulikova S.A. Подготовка будущих специалистов как условие вхождения в 

мировое экономическое сообщество // International Journal of Experimental Education, 2013. 

- №1. – 0,6 p.l. 

4. Mulikova S.A, Kenzhebaeva S.K, Abdakimova M.K. Продвижение здорового образа 

жизни в молодежной среде // International Journal of Experimental Education, 2014. - №3 (2). 

– p.97-43. 

5. Mulikova S.A. Структурно-содержательный анализ информационно-

аналитической деятельности специалиста в информационной среде // Council of rectors, 

2014. - № 2 – p.46-56 

   9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development. - No 

            10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume. – No 

 



 

 

 
 

Mussatayeva Assemgul Amangazievna 
1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications: doctor PhD 

Disciplines taught: Bases and organization of local government, Basis of the organization 

of local management and self-government 

Time and period of work in this organization: from 2005 to the present 

Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, disciplines taught, and 

etc., full-time or part-time: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, full employment 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- advanced training course in KNU name T. Shevchenko «Зеленый бизнес», 14-22 

September 2016; 

- advanced training course in CHU Research Institute of Regional Development 

«Управление и бюджетирование по результатам в общественном секторе экономики», 16-

26 January 2017  

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught:    

- The Effectiveness of State Administration: Problems and Solution Approaches// 

Middle-East Journal of Scientific Research 14 (10), 2013,  рр.1331-1336; 

- Method of management by results in foreign countries and its application in the 

Republic of Kazakhstan // International Scientific Journal «Science and the world» (№1(5), 

январь) Volgograd city. Global Impact Factor, Australia, 2014, p.163-168; 

- Assessment of the state program "The road map of employment-2020": effectiveness 

and social efficiency (Bektleeva D.E.)// Analytical Journal «Work in Kazakhstan»// №8(188), 

2014, С.5-10; 

- Қазақстандағы нәтижелілік қағидаларындағы мемлекеттік басқару жүйесі: 

тәсілдемелері мен реформалаудың нәтижелері// Economics and Statistics №3, Astana city, 

Agency of the Republic of Kazakhstan on Statistics, 2014.- p. 90-95; 

- Institutional norms of regulation of non-standard employment in the countries of OECD 

and Kazakhstan // New approaches in economy and management (Prague) (Pritvorova T.P.), 

2015; 

- Development of green business in Kazakhstan // Green business: life for the future, 

Ukraine, Kiev, 12-13 April 2016  

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development.   

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume.  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Omarova Sholpan Embergenovna 

1 Education: Karaganda Polytechnic Institute, specialty «Economics and Organization of 

the Machine-building Industry» 1970-1975 years.  

Moscow Financial Academy, specialty 080013 – «Mathematical methods and application 

of computer technology in economic research and management of the national economy» 1983-

1986 years. 

Academic rank : Candidate of Economic Sciences 

Disciplines taught: Digital technologies in management 

Working hours in KEUK: from 1977 to the present 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

- Certificate on the topic: « Проблемы имплементации ECTS  в образовательный 

процесс», Republic of Kazakhstan ,Karaganda , 31.03.16 - 01.04.16 ,  Ministry of Education and 

Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan, in volume 24 hours; 

- Certificate on the topic: «Мобильные приложения для бизнеса», Republic of 

Kazakhstan ,Karaganda, 02.11.15 - 07.11.15, TV channel "New Television" , in volume 24; 

- Certificate on the topic: «Базы данных», Russian  Federation, Moscow, 22.11.16 - 

02.12.16, National Open University «INTUIT», in volume 72 hours; 

- Certificate on the topic: «Технологии в образовании», Russian  Federation, 

Novosibirsk, 20-25 April 2016, Siberian University of Consumer Cooperation, in volume 36. 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

1. Совершенствование бизнес-процессов на основе использования 

информационных систем и технологий (региональный аспект)/ Team of Authors, edited by 

Omarova Sh.E./Monograph, Karaganda, LLP «Arka and K». 2016. 

2. Omarova Sh.E. Teaching  methods of visual programming technology, Leif Science 

Journal, 2014(in the base SCOPUS), Impact factor-0,165 

3.Toley М.К, Omarova Sh.E., Bashirov А.V. Хранилище данных: современные 

подходы к хранению и обработке// Problems of modern science and education. 2017. № 5 

(87). p. 25-27. 

4.  Omarova Sh.E., Ten Т.L. Состояние и анализ функционирования налоговых 

информационных систем// Materials of the IV International Scientific and Practical 

Conference, devoted  to the 140th anniversary of the founding of the NIU «BelSU», Belgorod, 

25 November 2016 . p.35-37 

5. Omarova Sh.E., Kolosovskii А.V. Organization and technology of electronic 

document management in an educational institution//  In the collection: Information technologies 

and modeling of processes in fundamental and applied research materials of the I International 

Youth School-Conference. edited by. Anufrieva D.P. 2016. p. 52-55. 

6. Omarova Sh.E., Shayakhmetova B.K., Omarov G.A.. Анализ методологических 

основ преподавания языков программирования в высшей школе// Collection of scientific 

works «Actual problems of modern mathematics, mechanics and computer science» Karaganda, 

2016 , p.24-39 



7.   Omarova Sh.E., Shayakhmetova B.K., Omarov G.A . Analysis of theoretical and 

methodical bases of teaching object-oriented programming languages in higher school Third 

International Conference on Analysis and Applied Mathematics ICAAM 2016, September 7-10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Pritvorova Tatyana Petrovna 

1 Education: academic and academic degree, professional qualification, teaching disciplines 

(master, doctorate), time and period of work in the organization. 

1. Doctor of Economic Sciences, Professor.  

The laugh subjects:  " Institutional bases of administrative activity". 

Employed in Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsous since September 2015 until 

now. 

2 Certificates of improving the professional qualification.  

1."The innovative solutions in financing of sustainable development: the social media 

part", JC "national info-communicative holding  Zerde, Astana 2015 

2. "The European union – policies, fundamentals and issues in a changing world", Kazakh 

University of technology and business, April 18-22, 2016 

3 The most important publications and presentations over the past five years – title, co-authors 

(if any), which is published and/or presented, date of publication or presentation (for profile of 

educational programs and subjects taught). 

1. Vocational Rehabilitation of the Disabled in Kazakhstan: Problems and Theirs 

Solutions. Middle-East Journal of Scientific Research. 15 (4): 546-553, 2013, 0,7 п.л. (в 

соавторстве: G.Kazizova) (База данных Scopus). 

2. Analysis and evaluation of government activities related to provisioning of public goods. 

Life Scince Journal. 2013;10(4):1036-1041] (ISSN:1097-8135). http: // www. 

lifesciencesite.com.134. - 0,8 п.л. (в соавторстве: G.Baibasheva, S.Kaidarova)  (База данных 

Thomson Reuters). 

3. Increasing management effectiveness in long-term care system for senior citizens in 

Kazakhstan. Актуальні проблеми економіки. – 2015. - №10 (172). – С.316-323. -0,7 п.л. (в 

соавторстве Jazykbayeva B.K.) (База данных Scopus). 

4. Features of the integration process in Kazakhstan’s food industry. ASERS. Journal of 

Advanced Research in Law and Economics. Volume 7. – Issue 2 (16). - Spring 2016. - С. 334-

342 (в соавторстве:  Невматулина З.А.). (База данных Scopus). 

5. Самозанятость в Казахстане: тенденции и трудности идентификации. - Актуальні 

проблеми економіки. – 2016. - №8 (182). – С. 246-255. 0,8 п.л. (в соавторстве:  

Г.Пестунова, О.Кулов). (База данных Scopus).  

6. Social Program Effectiveness and Employment: Evidence from Kazakhstan. - 

International Journal of Economic Perspectives (ISSN: 1307-1637). - June 2017. - Volume 11. - Issue 

2. (Импакт-фактор 0,282) Scopus. (а соавторстве: Косдаулетова Р.Е.,Туткушева Ж.К). 

The total number of publications over the past five years is 109 articles, of which 56 were 

published in domestic periodicals, 22 in foreign periodicals in the chile in TR, Scopus, and RINC 

databases, and 31 articles were published in the proceedings of the international conference. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Tazhbayev Nurlan Muratovich 

1 Education: scientist and academic degree, professional qualifications: Candidate of 

Economic Sciences 

Disciplines taught: Digital technologies in management 

Время и период работы в данной организации: 

Time and period of work in this organization: from 1999 to the present 

Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, disciplines taught, and 

etc., full-time or part-time: Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz, full employment 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught):  

1. Preparation and promotion of the RK innovative projects, Karaganda 21.09.15 till 

25.09.15 Sara Arch Science and Technology Park LLP certificate. 

2. "Mobile media" of RK, Karaganda, from 20.11.15 till 26.11.15, New Television TV 

channel; 

3. Mobile state of RK, Karaganda, from 02.11.15 till 07.11.15 New Television TV 

channel, certificate; 

4. 1C: Accounts department 8.1 Russian Federation, Moscow from 6.11.16 till 20.11.16. 

National open university "INTUIT", certificate. 

5. Development of mass open online courses. Stage of creation of the RK medakontent, 

Karaganda from 28.11.16 till 08.12.2016, KEUK; 

6. Bases of development of electronic educational resources of the Russian Federation, 

Moscow from 6.12.16 till 20.12.16, National open university "INTUIT" 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught): 

1. Журнал: Vol 16, No 2 (2017): Public Policy and Administration Model of sustainable 

development of tourism industry in Kazakhstan (regional perspective)  Erkara Aimagambetov, 

Roza Bugubaeva, Roza Bespayeva, Nurlan Tashbaev https://www3.mruni.eu/ojs/public-policy-

and-administration /article/ view/4371 

2. Журнал: Economics & Education. Vol. 2, Issue 1 Dynamics analysis and 

development forecasting of the main socio-economic indicators of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Соавторы: Nurlan Tazhbayev, Zhanna Tutkusheva, Bakhytzhan Blyalov Ссылка:  

http://isma.lv/FILES/SCIENCE/Publications/E_E/E_E_0201/06_E_E_0201_Tazhbayev_Tutkus

heva_Blyalov.pdf 

3. Анализ динамики и прогнозирования развития основных социально-

экономических показателей, Журнал «Научный результат», июнь 2016г. Секция 

«Технологии бизнеса и сервиса», №2, стр 56-61. 

4. Прогнозирование социально-экономического развития казахстана в условиях 

перехода к «зеленой» экономике, Материалы 3 – ей международной научно-практической 

конференции молодых ученых «Зеленый бизнес». г.Киев, 2014. С. 186-194. 

5. Автоматизированные информационные системы в ВУЗах, Сборник материалов 

Международных и региональных научно-практических конференции «Приоритетные 



направления развития современной науки: от теории к практике», г.Троицк, 2016г. 

стр.172-175. 

6. Электронная информационно-образовательная среда университета на примере 

Карагандинского экономического университета, Материалы международной научно-

методической конференции «Открытое дистанционное образование как форма проявления 

глобализации: опыт, проблемы и перспективы развития», г.Караганда, 16 сентября 2016 г. 

с.189-191. и др 

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Таубаев Аяпберген Алданаевич  

1. Education: Karaganda State University name E.A.Buketov: Specialty «Finance and 

credit» 1991-1995; Candidate of Economic Science: Specialty 08.00.05 – «Economy and 

management of national economy» 1999;  Assistant professor: Specialty 08.00.00 – «Economy» 

2001,  Doctor of Economic Science: Specialty 08.00.05 – « Economy and management of 

national economy (by industry and field of activity)» 2008. 

Academic experience: from 01.05.2003 to 25.08.2005 Assistant professor of chair « 

Finance and credit » KSU name E.А. Buketov (full employment); from 01.09. 2005 to the 

present – Karaganda Economic University Kazpotrebsoyuz - 22 years 

Disciplines taught:  «Theoretical bases of management in the system of state 

entrepreneurship», «Management of PPP projects in the region» 

2 Certificates of professional development qualifications with a date of professional 

registrations (according with a profiles educational programs and disciplines taught): 

3 The most important publications and presentation, for the last 5 years – the title, co-

authors (if have), where it was published and/or presented, the data of publications and presented 

on the profile of educational programs and disciplines taught: 

− Peculiarities of development national innovation systems of Customs Union. Статья. 

Actual Problems of Economics. – 2014. – №3 (153). – p. 66-72. Impact factor Scopus 

SJR-0.187. 0,4 p.l. 

− Management tools of cost controlling at the gastransportation enterprise. Статья. Journal 

of Internet Banking and Commerce JIBC, July 2016, Vol. 21, No.S4. (index in base Scopus). 

0,5/0,2 p.l. 

- The Current State and Forecast of Food Production During the Industrial and Innovative 

Development of Kazakhstan (в соавторстве). //Journal of Advanced Research in Law and 

Economics Spring 2016 Volume VII, Issue 3(17). pp. 543-554 (index in base Scopus) 

- The role of the social-entrepreneurship corporations in Kazakhstan in the development of 

the public private partnership mechanisms. Article. Bulletin of the Kiev National 

University name Tarasa Shevchenko – 2016, № 6 (183). 0,5/0,3 p.l. 

- Capabilities of using experience of individual countries of the European union in the 

development of national innovation system in Kazakhstan. Article. Bulletin of the Kiev National 

University name Tarasa Shevchenko – 2016, № 6 (183). 0,5/0,2 p.l.; 

− Особенности развития национальных инновационных систем отдельных стран 

Европейского союза и Казахстана. Article. Vestnik KEU: economy, philosophy, pedagogy, 

jurisprudence. – 2016. – №3 (42). – p. 73-79 

- Повышение роли субъектов квазигосударственного сектора в институциональной и 

инвестиционной поддержке агропромышленного комплекса Казахстана (в соавторстве). // 

Economy. Strategy and practice. – 2016. – №4 (40). – p. 38-4 

9 Brief enumeration of new professional, constructive development, authorship or co-

authorship in scientific or experimental development: 

− Project Supervisor «Выпуск  методической литературы по пропаганде Послания 

Президента РК на 2012 г.»  

− Project coordinator «Экспертиза аналитических отчетов РГП «Центр по 

исследованию финансовых нарушений».  

− Project Supervisor «Индустриально-инновационное развитие экономики Казахстана: 

теория и практика».  



− Project Supervisor «Социологический опрос «Выявление у учащихся уровня знаний 

о коррупции, понятий о коррупционных проявлениях»  

− Project Supervisor «Социологический опрос «Определение степени 

востребованности, приоритетности профессий среди учащихся 

общеобразовательных учреждений».  

− Project Supervisor «Мировой опыт борьбы с коррупцией и возможности его 

применения в Казахстане (нелинейные способы противодействия коррупции, 

профилактика, поощрение чистоты государственной службы) (I-этап).. 

10 If there are additional, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Ulybyshev Dmitry Nikolaevich 

1. Education: scientists and academic degrees, professional qualifications, taught 

disciplines, working hours in this organization: 

Higher education. Karaganda State University. E.A. Buketov. Specialty: finance and credit 

(banking), economist. Master's Courses: Economics and Management, Master of Economics. 

Candidate of Economic Sciences 08.00.05 "Economics and management of the national 

economy (by industry and field of activity)" (2009), associate professor 08.00.00 "Economics" 

(2010). 

Course "Organization and planning of scientific researches" 

9.5 years. 

2. Academic experience: previous jobs in educational organizations, taught disciplines, 

departments, etc., full-time or part-time work: 

Karaganda State University. E.A. Buketov, art. Rev. Cafe. Accounting and auditing (part-

time, a number of statistical courses). 

Academy "Themis", art. Rev. Cafe. Civil and investment law (part-time, a series of 

financial courses). 

Research Institute of Regional Development, economist, MD, Ph.D., head. Department, 

academic secretary (full employment, a wide range of economic studies). 

3. Certificates or professional registration 

3. The most important publications and presentations over the past five years - the title, co-

authors (if any), published and / or presented, the date of publication or presentation: 

Total 88 publications, incl. 1 article in the magazine from the DB Scopus, sections in 7 

calls. Monographs. During 2014-2016. 12 articles and abstracts of conferences of various levels 

were published. 

9. Brief enumeration of new professional, developmental, authorship or co-authorship in 

scientific or experimental development: 

Since 2015, as a senior researcher. Working groups I carry out research on grants of the 

KN MES of the RK: 

1) 5162 / ГФ4 "National innovation systems of the countries of the Eurasian Economic 

Union: development mechanisms, prerequisites for interaction and prospects for integration"; 

2) 5164 / GF4 "Modeling scenarios for the dynamic development of regional eco-socio-

economic systems in the context of re-industrialization of the EurAsEC countries". 

10. If there are additions, then you can indicate those important activities that are not 

marked in the resume list. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


